

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No PW/DD/CB/Tender/2025-26:-

9437-41

Dated:- 23/12/2025.

To

The Executive Engineer (I T Cell)
O/o the Engineer-In- Chief
Nigam Vihar HPPWD Shimla-2

Subject: -

Publication of Tender Notice .

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sect. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA/ Notice Inviting Tender.

Chandashile
Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer 5th Circle HPPWD Palampur.
2. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
3. Copy to Ab/ DB of this Division.
4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala.



Office of Executive Engineer Dharamshala Division HPPWD Dharamshala
Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Dharamshala -176215
Phone No.01892-224946 Fax 222065 E-mail ee-dha-hp@nic.in

"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Sealed percentage rate tenders on forms 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Dharamshala Division, HPPWD Dharamshala on emergent basis for the below mentioned works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD so as to reach in his office on or before **30.12.2025** upto **11:00 AM** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM** in the presence of the tender opening committee and intending contractors/firms or their authorized representatives. The tender documents can be had from this office against cash payment/Non refundable) on **29.12.2025** between **2:00 PM to 5:00 PM** and the applications for issue of tender forms shall be received upto **12:30 PM** on **29.12.2025**.

The Earnest Money in the shape of NSC's / FDR's Deposit/Bank Guarantee at Call of any of the Post office/Bank duly pledged in favour of XEN HPPWD, Dharamshala must be accompanied with the tender documents. Please note that no exemption orders of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any tender or all tenders without assigning any reasons. The contractors should be registered as a dealer GST Tax Act.2018 and also produce the clearance certificate from the Excise and Taxation department and the contractor will also have to attach the labour employer licence from the labour office with the application. The tender documents shall only be issued to those contractors/firms who will produce the photo copy of their enlistment/renewal, if happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue:-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost in Rs.	EMD	Time limit	Cost of Tender form
1	Restoration of rain damages on Circuit House Building (New and Old Block) at Chilgari Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:-Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall with pusta and square rubble masonry at RD 0/030 to 0/037.50)	99605.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
2	Repair of Type -V Residence District and Session Judge Kangra at Dharamshala. Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing Sanitary installation and other minor repair work etcetera to Type- V residence of District and Session Judge (Family Court)	99675.00	2000	Two Months	350/-
3	Annual Repair & Maintenance of Non Residential building Circuit house (New block) at Dharamshala , Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:-Providing and supplying Bed Covers, Bed Sheets and Towels etcetera)	99750.00	2000	One Month	350/-
4	Annual Repair and Maintenance of Chetru Sheela Dari Road km 0/000 to 6/600 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and laying Hot Thermoplastic Compound 2.5mm thick in km 0/200 to 0/450 (Zebra Crossing)	99733.00	2000/-	One Month	350/-
5	Annual Repair & Maintenance of Non Residential building Circuit house (Old block) at Dharamshala , Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:-Providing and supplying Bed Cover, Bed Sheet, Towel and Pillar heater etcetera)	99975.00	2000/-	One Month	350/-
6	Annual Repair and Maintenance on Dharamshala Yol Dadh Palampur road & Sidhbari to Dudehr road under Sub Division No.II during the Winter Session of Vidhan Sabha at Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra H.P (SH:- Providing and fixing hoarding)	65000.00	1400/-	One Month	350/-
7	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Sidhbari section in Sub Division No. II in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:- Repair of drain & berms)	99800.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
8	Restoration of rain damages on Circuit House Building (New and Old Block) at Chilgari Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:-Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall with pusta and square rubble masonry at RD 0/037.50 to 0/045)	99624.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
9	Annual Repair and Maintenance of Chetru Sheela Dari Road km 0/000 to 6/600 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing and laying Hot Thermoplastic Compound 2.5mm thick in km 0/450 to 0/570 (Zebra Crossing)	98565.00	2000/-	One Month	350/-
10	Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala to Jule via Aghanjar Mahadev to Slate Godown road km 0/000 to 22/500 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra	98373.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-

	H.P. (SH:- Construction of M.S. grating culvert at RD 9/00 (Helipad chowk)				
11	Additional Accommodation of Canteen in Zonal Hospital at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installation etcetera for the construction of Hall over New Canteen)	99705.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
12	Additional Accommodation of Canteen in Zonal Hospital at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work) (SH:-Roofing work for the construction of Hall over New Canteen)	99616.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
13	Repair of Dharamshala to Narghota Road km 0/000 to 2/000 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work) (SH:- C/O P.C.C. Retaining wall alongwith road between km 1/778 to 1/784)	98039.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
14	Restoration of rain damages on Circuit House Building (New and Old Block) at Chilgari Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:-Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall with pusta and square rubble masonry at RD 0/045 to 0/053.50)	99947.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
15	Special Repair to Judicial Court Complex at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing Aluminium work and other work etcetera (Old building, New block)	85160.00	1700/-	Two Months	350/-
16	Special Repair to Zonal Hospital at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work) (SH:-Replacement / providing and fixing of G.I. Sheet in leakage portion in roofing Block -C)	99250.00	1600/-	Two Months	350/-
17	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Yol Buchari to Balehar to Link road Dharamshala Yol Dadh Palampur road in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH:- Construction of 1.00 mtr. Span RCC Slab culvert at RD 0/440) (Super structure)	99479.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
18	Construction of Toilet Block for Boys (near B.C.A. & Biotechnology Block) in Govt. Degree College at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work) (SH:- Providing and laying Cement concrete and other minor repair work etcetera)	69965.00	1400/-	Two Months	350/-
19	Construction of Play ground G.P. Narwana in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (Deposit work) (SH:- construction of wire crate wall at RD 0/18 to 0/25.20 (2nd and 3rd layer)	98184.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-
20	A/R & M/O Residential building in HPPWD colony near office of C.E. (KZ) HPPWD Dharamshala District Kangra (SH:- Providing and fixing water storage tank, Chamber and painting works in Type- III quarter New block)	99552.00	2000/-	Two Months	350/-

Certified that above work for Sr. No 1 to 20 are urgent nature and require immediate execution.

Chandlesh
Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWD-DD/CB/M-34/-2025-26- **9442-62**

Dated **23/12/2025**

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Chief Engineer (KZ) HP.PWD Dharamshala.
2. The Superintending Engineer, 5th Circle HP.PWD, Palampur.
3. The Deputy Commissioner Kangra at Dharamshala.
4. The Commissioner Dharamshala Municipal Corporation.
5. All the Executive Engineer, working under Kangra Zone.
6. The SDM & Tehsildar Dharamshala.
7. The BDO Dharamshala /Rait.
8. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
9. All the Head of the Branches in this office.
10. All the Contractors working under this Division.
11. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,
HPPWD Dharamshala.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST:- ₹ 99605.00
EARNEST MONEY:- ₹ 2000.00
TIME LIMIT : Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of rain damages on Circuit House Building (New and Old Block) at Chilgari Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.
SUB-HEAD :- Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall with pusta and square rubble masonry at RD 0/030 to 0/037.50

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305 & 1603 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.95 Cubic metres	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	2502.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed & vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 800, 900 and 1200 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : Four sand : Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty millimetres) nominal size) , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.40 Cubic Metres	5050.00	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	67670.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm (Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope (V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification Clause 1206.6 and as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00 Numbers	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Each	720.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & Technical Specification Clause- 1204.3.8 Granular material and as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.83 Cubic metres	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	5539.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Demolishing square rubble masonry manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead. Note :- Recovery of usefull material (stone) for 1.86 cubic metres quantity @ 1900/- (one thousand nine hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected from the contractor's running bills on pro-rata basis as per actual quantity executed. Any loss to the public, private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government..	6.20 Cubic metres	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per, Cubic metre	7750.00
6	Square rubble masonry coursed with hard stone of approved quality in superstructure including racking out joints with cement mortar 1:6 (One cement isto Six sand) and curing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government..	2.32 Cubic metres	6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	14500.00
7	Pointing of stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement isto three find sand) flush/ ruled pointing, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.20 Per Square metres	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	Per Square metre	924.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)						TOTAL :-
Quoted Rate in Words (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)
						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)
						99605.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99675.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Repair of Type- V Residence District and Session Judge Kangra at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :- Providing and fixing Sanitary Installation and other minor repair work etcetera to Type- V residence of District and session judge (Family Court)

S. No	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass bib cock of Continental series of Jaquar / Contess plus series of Hindware /Ocean series of Cera / Vintage series of Kerovite & Hindon series of Jal of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 as approved by Engineer - in - charge and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	2300.00
2	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetres) mixer for Kitchen sink with top / bottom swinging spout of approved quality and make, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required, as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	4500.00
3	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour two or more coats, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	350.00	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per square metre	36750.00
4	Finishing wall with Apex weather proof exterior grade emulsion of Asians Paints /Nerolac suraksha /Bergur paint Exterior Emulsion as per approved shade approved design (Apexultima) on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after thoroughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth complete , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	260.00	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	Per Square metre	33800.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Painting with synthetic enamel paint. Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade two or more coats on old work (steel work) , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malakhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	235.00 Square metres	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	22325.00
TOTAL :-						99675.00
(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)						
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)						
Quoted Rate in Words (%)						


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED
EARNEST
TIME LIMIT

₹ 99750.00
₹ 2000.00
One Month

NAME OF WORK :- Annual Repair & Maintenance of Non Residential building Curcuit house (New Block) at Dharamshala , Distt. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :- Providing and supplying Bed Covers, Bed Sheets and Towels etcetera

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and supplying Double Bed Covers of Superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.00 Numbers	2640.00	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Only	Each	36960.00
2	Providing and supplying Double Bed Sheets white colour of superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00 Numbers	810.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Ten Only	Each	8100.00
3	Providing and supplying Pillow covers white colour of Superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00 Numbers	185.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five Only	Each	5550.00
4	Providing and supplying Single Bed Sheets of superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00 Numbers	644.00	Rupees Six Hundred Forty Four Only	Each	12880.00
5	Providing and supplying Hand white towels of fine quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00 Numbers	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Each	3600.00
6	Providing and supplying white towel of fine quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00 Numbers	644.00	Rupees Six Hundred Forty Four Only	Each	12880.00
7	Providing and supplying Quilt covers for single bed of Superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00 Numbers	957.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Seven Only	Each	14356.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	Providing and supplying Plastic Bath Patra of Superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 Numbers	678.00	Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Eight Only	Each	5424.00
TOTAL :-						99750.00


 Executive Engineer
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

Schedule of Quantity

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99733.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : One Month

NAME OF WORK :- Annual Repair and Maintenance of Chetru Sheela Dair Road km 0/000 to 6/600 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP

SUB HEAD:- Providing and laying Hot Thermoplastic Compound 2.5mm thick in km 0/200 to 0/450 (Zebra Crossing)

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			in fig	in word		
1	2	3	4	4	6	7
1	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5mm (Two decimal five millimetres) thick including reflectorising glass @ 250 (two hundred fifty grams) per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm (two deciaml five millimetres) is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC -35(thirty five) The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or all type taxes imposed by the Government	143.50 Square metres	695.00	Rupees six hundred ninety five and paise zero only	Per Square metre	99733.00
Total:-						99733.00
(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)						
(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)						

- *Chandrasekhar D*
 Executive Engineer
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99975.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : One Month

NAME OF WORK :- Annual Repair & Maintenance of Non Residential building Curcuit house (old Block) at Dharamshala , Distt. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :- Providing and supplying Bed Cover, Bed Sheet, Towel and Pillar heater etcetera

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and supplying Pillow Fiber of fine quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 Numbers	980.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Eighty Only	Each	7840.00
2	Providing and supplying Double Bed Covers of fine quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00 Numbers	1258.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Eight Only	Each	6290.00
3	Providing and supplying Single Bed Sheets coloured of Superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.00 Numbers	670.00	Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Only	Each	15410.00
4	Providing and supplying Hand white towels of superior Quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00 Numbers	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Each	2700.00
5	Providing and supplying Single Bed Sheet White of superior Quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00 Numbers	644.00	Rupees Six Hundred Forty Four Only	Each	6440.00
6	Providing and supplying Pillow covers white colour of Superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00 Numbers	185.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five Only	Each	2775.00
7	Providing and supplying white towel of superior Quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00 Numbers	644.00	Rupees Six Hundred Forty Four Only	Each	9660.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	Providing and supplying Quilt covers for single bed of Superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00 Numbers	952.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Two Only	Each	14280.00
9	Providing and supplying Plastic Bath Patra of Superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00 Numbers	678.00	Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Eight Only	Each	6780.00
10	Providing and supplying Plastic Bucket of Superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00 Numbers	570.00	Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Only	Each	5700.00
11	Providing and supplying Plastic Mug of Superior quality complete as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00 Numbers	90.00	Rupees Ninety Only	Each	900.00
12	Providing and supplying pillar heater of Belco/ Maurice Pillar heater specs generally include Wattage (often 1000W/1200W/1500W), Heat Settings (dual/triple), Safety Features (ISI marked, overheat protection), Design (tubular/radiant, stainless steel reflector, portable) with common models like the Maurice MR1500 showing 3 settings, 230V, and stainless steel body complete, as per approved design and specifications, as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Numbers	5300.00	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Only	Each	21200.00
TOTAL :-						99975.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)
Quoted Rate in Words (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)


 Executive Engineer
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 65000.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 1400.00
 TIME LIMIT : One Month

NAME OF WORK :- Annual Repair and Maintenance on Dharamshala Yol Dadh Palampur road & Sidhbari to Dudehr road under Sub Division No.II during the Winter Session of Vidhan Sabha at Dharamshala in Distt. Kangra H.P

SUB-HEAD :- Providing and fixing hoarding

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing hoarding with size 10'x7' (ten feet into seven feet) complete in all respect, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00 Numbers	6500.00	Rupees six thousand five hundred and paise zero only	Each	65000.00
TOTAL :-						65000.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				

Chandushela
 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST: - Rs. 99800.00
 EARNEST MONEY: - Rs. 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : TWO MONTHS

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of rain damages on various Roads Under Sidhbari Section in Sub Division No. II in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra HP
 SUB-HEAD :- Repair of drain & berms

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, cleaning, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drains as well as catch water drains as per technical specification Clause 1907, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4700.00 Running metres	4.00	Rupees four and paise zero only	Per running metre	18800.00
2	Making up loss of material / irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting in with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000m as per technical specification clause 1903, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1800.00 Square metres	45.00	Rupees forty five and paise zero only	Per Square metre	81000.00
TOTAL :-						99800.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)
Quoted Rate in Words (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99624.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of rain damages on Circuit House Building (New and Old Block) at Chilgari Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.
 SUB-HEAD :- Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall with pusta and square rubble masonry at RD 0/037.50 to 0/045

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling/wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305 & 1603 and as per direction of the Engineer-In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty milimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.95 Cubic metres	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	2502.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed & vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 800, 900 and 1200 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : Four sand : Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty milimetres) nominal size) , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.48 Cubic Metres	5050.00	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	68074.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm (Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope 1(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification Clause 1206.6 and as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Number	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Each	360.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & Technical Specification Clause-1204.3.8 Granular material and as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.83 Cubic metres	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	5539.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Demolishing square rubble masonry manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead. Note :- Recovery of usefull material (stone) for 1.83 cubic metres quantity @ 1900/- (one thousand nine hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected from the contractor's running bills on pro-rata basis as per actual quantity executed. Any loss to the public, private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government..	6.18 Cubic metres	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	7725.00
6	Square rubble masonry coursed with hard stone of approved quality in superstructure including racking out joints with cement mortar 1:6 (One cement isto Six sand) and curing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government..	2.32 Cubic metres	6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	14500.00
7	Pointing of stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement isto three find sand) flush/ ruled pointing, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.20 Per Square metres	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	Per Square metre	924.00
TOTAL :-						99624.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala.

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 98565.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : One Month

NAME OF WORK :- Annual Repair and Maintenance of Chetru Sheela Dari Road km 0/000 to 6/600 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra HP
SUB HEAD:- Providing and laying Hot Thermoplastic Compound 2.5mm thick in km 0/450 to 0/570 (Zebra Crossing)

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			in fig	in word		
1	2	3	4	4	6	7
1	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5mm (Two decimal five millimetres) thick including reflectorising glass @ 250 (two hundred fifty grams) per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm (two deciaml five millimetres) is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC -35(thirty five) The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or all type taxes imposed by the Government	66.28 Square metres	695.00	Rupees six hundred ninety five and paise zero only	Per Square metre	46065.00
2	Providing and fixing Solar Cat Eye made of poly carbonate material aluminium alloy with six white LED stem. The size of solar cat eye is 125x125x30 mm . The solar panel voltage is 2.5 Vattery voltage 1.2 capacity 2000 MAH cell with storage battery light mode constant/flash automatically start to work when night falls or with consnet of inclement weather with complete charged fixed raiser and hardener with water proof resistant, as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or all type taxes imposed by the Government	25.00 Numbers	2100.00	Rupees two thousand one hundred and paise zero only	Each	52500.00
Total:-						98565.00
(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)						
(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)						

Chandrasekhar
 Executive Engineer
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.98373.00
Earnest Money :-Rs.2000.00
Time Limit :- Two Months.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dharamshala to jule via Aghanjar Mahadev to slate Godown road km 0/0 to 22/500 in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (SHI--Construction of M.S. grating culvert at RD 9/00 (helipad chowk).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth or any quantam of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as direction of Engineer-in-Charge and returning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etc.; consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rates inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50 Cubic metre	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	2700.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement isto three sand isto six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size), on ground or under water for all type of structure, in drain, edge wall and the like etcetera complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering (surface/sub soil water) including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying concrete for all heights/depts including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days as per drawing and MORD Technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government	5.60 Cubic metre	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	30520.00
3	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, of Tata/ Sall including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	620.50 Kilogram	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per Kilogram	65153.00
Total						98373.00
Quoted rate in figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
Quoted rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&K) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

327

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99705.00

EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00

TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :-

Additional Accommodation of Canteen in Zonal Hospital at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)

SUB-HEAD :-

Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary installation etcetera for the construction of Hall over New Canteen

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, of Tata/ Sail including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	454.76 Kilograms	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per Kilograms	47750.00
2	Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c making good the walls etc. concealed pipe, including painting with anti corrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making good the wall as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government.					
1	15mm (fifteen millimetres) diametres nominal bore	28.50 Running metres	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running metres	9975.00
2	20mm (twenty millimetres) diametres nominal bore	19.95 Running metres	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	Per Running metres	7980.00
3	Providing and fixing 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal bore gun metal gate valve with G.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1 Numbers	1150.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	1150.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
4	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.					
	i 15 mm (fifteen millimetres) nominal bore	4.00 Numbers	180.00	Rupees one hundred eighty and paise zero only	Each	720.00
	ii 20 mm (twenty millimetres) nominal bore	2.00 Numbers	190.00	Rupees one hundred ninety and paise zero only	Each	380.00
5	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank of Supreme / Finolex/ Vectus IS : 12701 marked, having 1000/500 (one thousand and five hundred) litres capacity with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2000 Litres	11.50	Rupees eleven and paise fifty only	Per Litre	23000.00
6	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 (ten) litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Number	8200.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only	Each	8200.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
7	Providing and fixing 8 mm (eight millimetres) dia C.P. / S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Number	550.00	Rupees five hundred and paise zero only	Each	550.00
TOTAL :-						99705.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99616.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Additional Accommodation of Canteen in Zbnal Hospital at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)
 SUB-HEAD :- Roofing work for the construction of Hall over New Canteen

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 6 mm (sixty millimetre) thick Cement bonded wood particle board as per IS:14276 and ISI Marked IS No 12823 Action Tesa / Kitlam / Greenlam / Merinolam / Vistapla in multipurpose cement board (Hight pressure steam cured) with suitable screws for cement particle board in ceiling etc. complete (frame work to be paid seperately) , as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	78.63 Square metres	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per square metre	66836.00
2	Providing and fixing 0.60mm (Zero decimal Six Zero millimetres) thick preapainted steel sheet ISI marked - Z 120 of Tata Durashine/ Sail / Reliance / Jindal steel in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RMP) organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyster of 5 (five) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer fixing with preapainted iron J or L hooks,bolts and nuts with preapainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required within all leads, lifts of materials and other. incidentals. as per approved architectural drawing, design and specification and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.00 Square metres	1490.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Only	Per square metre	32780.00
TOTAL :-						99616.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)				
	Quoted Rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Repair of Dharamshala to Narghota Road km 0/00 to 2/00 in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (H.P.) Deposit work

(SH)- Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall alongwith road between km 1/778 to 1/784

S. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Estimated cost Rs.	
			In Figures	In Word		Earnest Money Rs.	Time Limits
							Two Month
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.90	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	98,039.00	2,000.00
2	Providing and Laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 nominal mix 1:5:10 (One cement isto five sand isto ten graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty millimetres) nominal size) for all type of structure like retaining wall / Breast wall etcetra including cost of form work and curing complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material, within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.60	4850.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	90210.00	
3	Providing and laying 100mm (one Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain / reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope 1(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1400.00	
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1200, 1600 and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.50	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	1425.00	
Total						98039.00	
		Excess (+)			%		
		Less (-)			%		
G.Total in Figures							
G.Total in Words							


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HP. P.W.D. Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99947.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 2000.00
 TIME LIMIT : Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of rain damages on Circuit House Building (New and Old Block) at Chilgari Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :- Construction of P.C.C. Retaining wall with pusta and square rubble masonry at RD 0/045 to 0/053.50

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305 & 1603 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.95 Cubic metres	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	2502.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed & vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 800, 900 and 1200 nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : Four sand : Eight graded/crushed stone aggregate) 40mm (Forty millimetres) nominal size) , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.48 Cubic Metres	5050.00	Rupees Five Thousand Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	68074.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm (Hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C pipe weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain reinforced concrete, Abutments, Wing walls, Return walls and retaining/breast walls extended through the full width of the structure with slope 1(V):20(H)(One vertical : Twenty Horizontal) towards draining face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification Clause 1206.6 and as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00 Numbers	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Each	720.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & Technical Specification Clause- 1204.3.8 Granular material and as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.83 Cubic metres	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	5539.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Demolishing square rubble masonry manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead. Note :- Recovery of usefull material (stone) for 1.86 cubic metres quantity @ 1900/- (one thousand nine hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected from the contractor's running bills on pro-rata basis as per actual quantity executed. Any loss to the public, private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.20 Cubic metres	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	7750.00
6	Square rubble masonry coursed with hard stone of approved quality in superstructure including racking out joints with cement mortar 1:6 (One cement isto Six sand) and curing complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government..	2.31 Cubic metres	6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	14438.00
7	Pointing of stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement isto three find sand) flush/ ruled pointing, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.20 Per Square metres	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	Per Square metre	924.00
TOTAL :-						99947.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)
Quoted Rate in Words (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)


 Chandrasekhar
 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshali Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala.

330

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 85160.00
 EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 1700.00
 TIME LIMIT : Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Speical Repair to Judicial Court Complex at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.
 SUB-HEAD :- Providing and fixing Aluminium work and other work etcetera (Old building, New block)

S. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing aluminium Frame work Jindal/ Hindalco for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15 (fifteen)) within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.02 Kilogramms	650.00	Rupees six hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Kilogram	3263.00
2	Providing and fixing aluminium work for shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15 (fifteen) within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals. as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government	5.16 Kilogramms	680.00	Rupees six hundred eighty and paise zero only	Per Kilogram	3509.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
3	Wall painting (two coat) with plastic emulsion paint of Nerolac/Asian paint/ Berger of approved brand and manufacture on decorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface clean of all dirt grease, loose of scale and sand papered smooth, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	516.31 Square metres	105.00	Rupees one hundred five and paise zero only	Per Square metre	54213.00
4	Finishing wall with Apex weather proof exterior grade emulsion of Asians Paints /Nerolac suraksha /Bergur paint Exterior Emulsion as per approved shade approved design (Apexultima) on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after thoroughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	115.12 Square metres	130.00	Rupees one hundred thirty and paise zero only	Per Square metre	14966.00
5	Painting with synthetic enamel paint Asian / Dulux / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paints of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade two or more coats on old work (wood & steel work), as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.97 Square metres	90.00	Rupees ninety and paise zero only	Per square metre	1437.00
6	Providing and applying white cement based putty of Birla / JK average thickness 1 mm (one millimetre) over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.82 Square metres	73.50	Rupees seventy three and paise fifty only	Per square metre	1898.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
7	Providing and fixing 4mm thick (four millimetres) glass panes with putty and glazing clips in steel door, windows, clerestory windows, all completed, as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.34 Square metres	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred and paise zero only	Per Square metre	5874.00
TOTAL :-						85160.00
(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)						
(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)						
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)						
Quoted Rate in Words (%)						


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

142

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 99250.00
EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 1600.00
TIME LIMIT : Two Months

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Special Repair to Zonal Hospital at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)
SUB-HEAD :- Replacement / providing and fixing of G.I. Sheet in leakage portion in roofing Block -C

S. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	1 Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 (fifty metres) lead G.S. Sheet, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.00 Square metres	125.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Square metre	4250.00
2	2 Dismantling cement asbestos or other hard board ceiling or partition walls including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 mtr. (fifty metre) lead, as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00 Square metres	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per Square metre	1140.00
3	3 Providing 0.63 mm (Zero decimal Six Zero millimetre) thick sheet corrugated G.I. sheet roofing fixed with galvanised iron J or L hooks bolts and nuts 8 mm (eight millimetre) diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead complete excluding the cost of purlins rafters and trusses as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.00 Square metres	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per square metre	39600.00
4	4 Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm (Sixty centimetres) over all with 0.60cm (Zero decimal Sixty centimetres) thick pre-painted steel sheet ISI marked - Z 120 of approved make in ridges (Factory made) shall be having proper G.I. Shape of steel sheet Tata/ Sakti or equivalent with hot dipped metallic Zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RMP) organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating of back coat of polyester of 5 (Five) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating including fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (Six millimetres) diameters with pre-painted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana and all type of taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00 Running metres	750.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Per running metre	9000.00

16

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and fixing valleys 90 cm (ninety centimetres) over all over all with 0.60mm (Zero decimal Six zero millimetres) thick pre-painted sheet (ISI marked - Z 120 roofing with hot dipped metallic Zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RMP) organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (five) micron primer coating, back coat of polyester of 5 (Five) microns including fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (Six millimetres) diameters with pre-painted G.I. Impet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.00 Running metres	800.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Only	Per running metre	17600.00
6	Providing and fixing 6mm (six millimetre) thick plain asbestos cement sheet ceiling of approved quality with butt jointing and wood screws (frame work and cover fillets to be measured and paid for separately, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00 Square metres	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square metre	12750.00
7	Structural steel work of Tata / Sail riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	142.00 Kilograms	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per Kilogram	14910.00
Total:-						99250.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure)
Quoted Rate in Words (%)						(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99479.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00

Time Limit :- Two Months

Name of work:-Restoration of rain damages on link road from Yol Buchari to Balehar to link road Dharamshala Yol Dad Palampur road in Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra
 H.P. (Sub Head:-C/o 1.00 mtr. Span RCC Slab culvert at RD 0/440 (super structure).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement isto three sand isto six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size), on ground or under water for all type of structure, in drain edge wall, abutment and the like etcetera complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering (surface/sub soil water)including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying concrete for all heights/depths including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days as per drawing and MORD Technical specification section 800, 900, 1200 and 1600 as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.50 Cubic metre	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	13625.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete in super structure Grade-M25 (M-Twenty Five) designed mix with cement contents not less than 400 kgs. (four hundred kilograms) per cubic meter with 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate in Deck slab and the like for all heights, including cost of form work and curing complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement, as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1400 complete as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.20 Cubic meter	7250.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic meter	30450.00
3	Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement of grade Fe-500D in super structure complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 1000 and 1400 including cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete in all respect including cost of binding wire as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including of Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, Toll Tax, GST or other Taxes imposed by the Government.	583.20 kg	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	Per Kilogram	55404.00
TOTAL:-						99479.00
(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)						
(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)						


 Executive Engineer
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST :- ₹ 69965.00

EARNEST MONEY :- ₹ 1400.00

TIME LIMIT :- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :-

Construction of Toilet Block for Boys (near B.C.A. & Biotechnology Block) in Govt. Degree College at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.

SUB-HEAD :-

(Deposit work)

Providing and laying cement concrete and other minor repair work etcetra.

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	RATES		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etcetra in earth work by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator/ manual mean in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work, jumper blasting work, soft and hard blasting and saturated soil, de-watering, including wedging out rocks where blasting work is prohibited, chiseling or any other mixed variety of soil, including shoring, shuttering and pumping out water upto any depth and any quantam of water including slush which may be arise during de-watering removal of slush and stacking the serviceable and un-serviceable material clear from the edge of excavation as direction of Engineer-In-Charge and retuning the stacked soil in 15cm (Fifteen centimeter) layers, when required into plinths, sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering and then disposing of all excavated earth as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.48 Cubic metres	360.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	893.00
2	Stone filling in plinth with approved quality under floor including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.48 Cubic metres	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	25525.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement isto five coarse sand) isto ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty milimetres) nominal size) , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.65 Cubic Metres	4850.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	8003.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
4	Providing and laying 1:2:4 (1 cement isto 2 coarse sand isto 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimetres nominal size) in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering all work up to plinth level as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.65 Cubic metres	6250.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	10313.00
5	Providing and fixing Factor made precast RCC perforated drain covers, having concrete of strength not less than M-25 (M- twenty five), of size 1000x450x50mm (one thousand into four hundred fifty into fifty millimetres), reinforced with 8mm (eight millimetres) diametres 4 Nos. (four numbers), longitudinal & 9 Nos. (nine numbers) cross sectional T.M.T. , hoop bars, including providing 50mm dia (fifty millimetres diametres) perforations @100 to 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetres) c/c including providing edge binding with M.S. flats of size 50mm x1.6mm (fifty millimetres into one decimal six millimetres) complete, as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00 Numbers	1500.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	22500.00
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (1 Cement isto 3 coarse sand) isto 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetres) nominal size), as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.39 Cubic metres	5450.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per cubic metre	2126.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
7	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of Asjan / Dulax / Berger / Nerolac Suraksha paint of required shade New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm (one decimal sixty seven litre per ten squaremetre) over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm (two decimal twenty kilogram per ten squaremetre) , as per approved drawing, design and specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.65 Square metres	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	Per Square metre	605.00
TOTAL :-						69965.00
Quoted Rate in Figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in Figure				
Quoted Rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Dharamshala Division,
 HPPWD Dharamshala.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.98184.00
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of work:- Construction of play ground at G.P, Narwana in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (Deposit work) (SH:- Construction of wire crate wall at Rd. Rd 0/18 to 0/25.20 (2nd and 3rd layer).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 5 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 complete within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per approved specification drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer in charge within all leads lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Royalty, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST and any taxes imposed by the Government.	21.50 Cubic metre	3250.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	69875.00
2	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & Technical Specification Clause-1204.3.8 Granular material and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.90 cubic metre	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	21,755.00
3	Earth Filling in foundation, trenches as per drawing and MORD technical specification clause 305.3.9 earth filling as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Royalty, Malkana, Octroi, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.60 Cubic metre	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only	Per Cubic metre	6,554.00
	Total					98184.00
	Quoted rate in figure (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
	Quoted rate in Words (%)	(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (B&R) Division,
 DHARAMSALA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99552.00
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000.00
 Time Limit :- Two Month.

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Residential building in HPPWD colony near office of CE (KZ) HPPWD Dharamshala District Kangra (Sub Head :- P/F water storage tank, Chamber and Painting works in Type-III Qrt. New block)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement:2 Sand:4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) and curing complete mechanically mixed and vibrated including cost of form work in foundation and plinth as per approved specification, drawing and design complete and other incidentals and as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.64 Cubic metre	6850.00	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic metre	18,084.00
2	Providing and placing 5000 liter (five thousand liter) capacity on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank of Supreme Finolex, Vectus IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive, toll taxes, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5000.00 Liter	11.50	Rupees Eleven And Paise Fifty Only	Per liter	57,500.00
3	Steel work welded in built up sections, trussed and framed work, of Tata/ Sail including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required in single sanctions composed of rolled steel joists or Channels with caps base splices, angle brackets etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	214.00 Kilogramme	112.00	Rupees One Hundred Twelve Only	Per Kilogramme	23,968.00
Total						99,552.00
Quoted rate in figure (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in figure)				
Quoted rate in Words (%)		(Amount to be quoted by the contractor in words)				


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD (P&R) Division,
 DHARAMSHALA